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UTOMOBILE SUBROGATION ARBITRATION FORUM ( A-FORM) -

/

Auto-Form

This is a Binding arbitration. Nonmembers
answering are bound by this decision.

Online Filing Form

—_—

—

_\‘—‘\‘—1.

Docket #: A001-00951-08-00

Atla:nta Data Center
PO BOX 105517
Atlanta GA 30348-5517

Data Center:

Printed Date 06/10/2008

Telephone: (888)-272-9338

[ | Check if Counterclaim (Rule 3-8)

I. APPLICANT INFORMATION and ALLEGATIONS (Rule 2-2) 1

Company Cod Billing Code GO9001

Company/Subsidiary Name HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

Representative SANDRA PUCHEK

Rep. Address 440 LINCOLN ST

WORCESTER, MA 01653-0002

us.

Telephone Number B00-628-0250 x2224

Fax Number 508-D26-2070

Insure_

File Number ‘29486663

Date of Loss 8/15/2007

City MONTGOMERY State AL

LOGATION OF ACCIDENT

Il. RESPONDENT INFORMATION and ALLEGATIONS !RULE 2-32

Respondent #1
Subsidiary Name 01504-0003 DAIMLER CHRYSLER
Rep. Name M.R. PORTER
Rep. Address PO BOX 218004
AUBURN HILLS, Ml 48321-
File # 16632625 w=er———"
Insured DAIMLERCHRYSLER

Company Claim Amount § $2,882.76
Insured Deductible $ $300.00
Legal Fees Sought $0.00

| will accept policy limits ( Article Second {d)).

} request One Year Deferment (Rule 2-11).

| request Notice of Hearing (Rule 3-1).

| request a Three Person Panel (Rule 3-3).

This file will be represented in person (Rule 3-7).

¥] Automatic Counter Response

Attach Contentions Sheet

Administrative Requests

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE. The Applicant certifies that requirements
of Rule 2-2 and condition precedent have been fulfilled,

06/08/2008

Date

OO0

Signature

RESPONDENT# and COMPANY CODE -

(O Yes(O) No s the listed "Insured" an insured or self-insured
under your policy or contract?

(O Yes()) No Has coverage been denied for this claim?
If yes, a copy of the denial letter must be attached.

| admit % liability

Liability Deductible

[]1request One Year Deferment (Rule 2-11).

] I request Notice of Hearing (Rule 3-1).

[} I request Three Person Panel (Rule 3-3),

D This file wilt be represented in person {Rule 3-7).
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING TO FILE A COUNTERCLAIM
[] Yes, | would fike to file a Counterclaim (Rule 2-3)

Company Ciaim Amount 5
insured Deductible $
Legal Fees $

[] 1 will accept policy limits (Article Second(d))
Attach Contentions Sheet

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE: The Respondent certifies that requirements
of Rule 2-3, and condition precedent have been fulfilled.
Signature

Date /
Telephone Number
Fax Number !

A -Form B/04 ©1594 Arbitration Forums, Inc.

Page 1 of 1
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Docket #: A001-00951-08-00

AUTOMOBILE ARBITRATION CONTENTIONS SHEET
' ( Required per Rules )

File provided by: Applicant Date Printed 06/10/2008

Company Name: 00709 - 0007 HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
Insured: _ File# 29486663

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES/PLEADINGS:

DEFERMENT JUSTIFICATION:

Contentions: COMPLETE CONTENTIONS MUST BE SHARED WITH ALL PARTIES.

This loss occurred on 8/15/07, Rt 331, Montgomery, AL, The Applicant was driving slowly around a corner, speed of
about 15-20 mph. The Applicant driver then heard a humming sound that was high pitched and had their hands on the
steering wheel. Within seconds both airbags deployed and caused damaged to the passenger side windshield. The
Applicant then drove the auto to the dealership.

The Applicant carrier contacted an expert to inspect the vehicle. An initial system analysis test did not reveal any DTCS
detected in the ACM. This is unusual as it would typically recognize a normai deployment has occurred and would set
DTCS as a diagnostic and repair feature.

It was not until a second system analysis test after the vehicle had been operated another 402 miles by it's owner that a
DTC was detected. This should not be the case.

This code could have set as a result of the deployment of the air bags, as the ACM should recognize the deployment and
will require replacement as a result of the deployment. This intermittent scenario suggests strongly that either the ACM or
its circuitry are faulty and the cause of the deployment,

The conclusion of the expert report confirmed that the deployment was caused by a latent defect in the air bag system or
the ACM itself and not due to the result of a collision impact, an outside source or repairs to the A/C circuit. There is
absoclutely no evidence to support that the deployment was caused by something that broke the windshield but in fact the
windshield damage is 100% consistent with deployment-related contact by the dash trim/flap.

The Applicant is seeking full recovery of the damages that were caused by the manufacturer defect.

Contention Form 8/04 ©1995 Arbitration Forums, Inc. Page 1 of 2
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Docket #: A001-00951-08-0u—

AUTOMOBILE ARBITRATION CONTENTIONS SHEET
( Required per Rules )

File provided by: Applicant Date Printed 06/10/2008

Company Name: 00709 - 0007 HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY /
insured: File# 29486663

EVIDENCE:

. List evidence which will support contentions stated above (i.e., police report, damages, estimates,statements). Photocopies of
evidence are suggested. Photos will not be retumed without a sufficient size self-addressed envelope with adequate postage, pen
rules. Administrative Request Section below

Adjusters Notes INTERVIEW WITH APPLICANT DRIVER
Estimate of Repairs

Expert Report
Proof of Payment
Vehicle Damage Photos

Denial Letter DENIAL FROM RESPONDENT FOR REPAIR
Rental Receipt

ITEMIZATION OF DAMAGES:

Show math to suppont claim. Contested setilement value or dlsputed amounts must be itemized here for arbitrator conmderatuon
If left blank, damages will not be considered an issue.

~N O g A W N =

1. Auto Damage : WINSHIELD, AIRBAG INSTRUMENT PANEL $2,588.57
AND STEERING PANEL
2588.57

2. Rental RENTAL $304.19

12 DAYS @ 21.55 PLUS TAX [
Total ltemized Damages (Excluding Salvage): $2,892.76

Company Claim Amt: $2,892.76

$?.DO
$300.00

Legal Fees Sought:

Insured Deductible:

Administrative Requests:
PLEASE RETURN THE EXPERT REPORT AND PHOTOS

Contention Form 8/04 ©1895 Arbitration Forums, Inc. Page 2 of 2



Arbitration Forums, Inc,
Atlanta Data Center

PO BOX 105517

Atlanta, GA 3J0348-5517

TO: DAIMLER CHRYSLER

Attn: M.R. PORTER
PO BOX 218004

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48321

Date Printed: 06/10/2008

Attached is an Application and Contentions Sheet for a case filed
against your company in Arbitration Feorum's Online Filing Program. This
notice is being delivered on behalf of the Applicant/Company 1 via AF's
Notification Service. The Docket Number, Hearing Date, and Last Day to
Respond are listed below. You can view meore information about this case
by visiting AF's website at www.arbfile.org.

—Case Information

Docket Number: A001-00951-08-00
Hearing Date: 08/14/2008
Hearing Type: SCHEDULED HEARING

Last Day to Respond: 07/30/2008

Reminder: A copy of your Response and Contentions MUST
be received by AF and all parties involved on or before
the last day to respond listed above.



December 19, 2007

Ms. Patricia Neale

The Hanover Insurance Group
440 Lincoln Street

P.O.Box 15149

Worcester, MA 01615

RE: Owner:
Qur File No.: 16632625
viIN.: 11acwasss3cl

Dear Ms. Neale:
This will acknowledge and respond to your subrogation package, received in this office December 17, 2007.

I have had the opportunity to review the information contained in your file, and must advise you that I am not
convinced of a manufacturer’s responsibility.

With this in mind, I can only suggest arbitration as your next logical step.

Chrysler 1s a member of the Inter-Insurance Company Arbitration System. If your company is also
a member and if you still believe we are liable for your insured's loss, the claim is subject to
arbitration. Chrysler’s copy of the arbitration application should be sent to:

Chrysler

1000 Chrysler Drive

Aubum Hills, MI 48326-2766
Attention: Warranty Litigation Dept.
CIMS: 485-13-32

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter with you.

Sincerely,

M. H. Martell
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7038

MHM/kat
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